PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2906889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIRAMED LIMITED	11/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG
Street Address:	GRENZACHERSTRASSE 124
City:	BASEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13738829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)876-4098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-876-4092

Email: Imau@vhpglobalip.com Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. HARRIS

Address Line 1: VIKSNINS HARRIS & PADYS PLLP

Address Line 2: 7900 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE, SUITE 670 Address Line 4: **BLOOMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01005.013US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. HARRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Piramed to Roche Assignment#page1.tif source=Piramed to Roche Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033146 FRAME: 0030**

502860291

ASSIGNMENT

We PIRAMED LIMITED, a British company, of 957 Buckingham Avenue, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 4NL, United Kingdom, being co-applicants with GENENTECH INC., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, of 1 DNA Way, South San Francisco, CA 94080-4990, United States of America, of the patent applications given in Euko the Schedule hereto, hereby declare that in consideration of the sum of (receipt of which we hereby acknowledge) we assign our interest and share in the said patent applications together with all rights of action, power and benefit belonging or accrued arising therefrom including the right to have any or all patents maturing therefrom granted in the name of the assignee (and reference herein to patent applications shall be taken to include reference to any or all such patents) and further including the right to take proceedings to recover damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this assignment to F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG, a Swiss company, of Grenzacherstrasse 124, CH-4070 Basel, Switzerland, to the intent that F. HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE AG and GENENTECH INC. shall become the co-applicants of the aforesaid patent applications.

And we agree that the change of ownership be recorded in the official Patent Office records.

PATENT REEL: 033146 FRAME: 0031

SCHEDULE

Country	Patent Application Number	Date of Filing	
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	n 11/789 427	24 April 2007	
	11/789 468	24 April 2007	
	11/951 189	5 December 2007	
	11/951 203	5 December 2007	

For and on behalf of PIRAMED LIMITED

By:	7 - 7000		
Full Name :	MICHAEL MOORE		
Capacity :	CHIEF EXECUTIVE	-	
			• *
Date of Assig	nment:		

PATENT REEL: 033146 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 06/20/2014